



\$~O-46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 391/2025
RAJESH DABAS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. D.V.Khatri, Ms Anupma Khatri,
Advs.

versus

HARIDAS

.....Defendant

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **10.07.2025**

I.A. 16095/2025(BY PLAINTIFF – AMENDMENT TO PLAINT)

Let this application be listed on 11.08.2025, the date already fixed in
the main matter.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 10, 2025/neha/ mj