



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010375802025

+ **CS(OS) 391/2025**

RAJESH DABAS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. DV Khatri & Ms. Anchal Tiwari,
Advocates (through VC)

versus

HARIDAS

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Kanta Chaturwedi, Advocate.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **18.08.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some time to file Joint Document Schedule. Let the same be filed as last opportunity.

Parties are directed to file signed pleadings and hard copy of documents on record with the Registry.

Be fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 18.11.2026. The parties/counsels are directed to appear physically with original documents on the next date of hearing.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 18, 2026/SM